

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

FAO No. 6620 of 2014 (O&M)
Date of Decision : 28.03.2016

Shri Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Ajay Kumar and othersRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER GUPTA

Present: None.

Surinder Gupta, J.

As per office report, compliance of order dated 03.12.2015 has not been made by the appellant-Insurance Company.

None has appeared for the appellant.

Due to non-compliance of order dated 03.12.2015 and also for non-appearance of counsel for the appellant, the instant appeal is dismissed.

March 28, 2016
jk

(SURINDER GUPTA)
JUDGE